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Impressive Group 2 Winning 2-Y-O
• Winner of Gr.2 Gimcrack Stakes, 6f. (defeating Ribchester etc.)
• 2nd Gr.2 Prix Robert Papin, 51/2 f. (to Gutaifan, beaten a head)
• Placed Gr.1 Middle Park Stakes, 6f.
• Winner of Maiden over 51/2f. at York.
• 2015 Timeform Rating 117 in GB/IRE versus Gutaifan (117), Ribchester (115) 

in the same year
• From the family of BATED BREATH, CITYSCAPE and REDOUTE’S CHOICE
• By Leading Sire and Sire of Sires INVINCIBLE SPIRIT

Rathbarry Stud, Fermoy, Co Cork, Ireland • Tel +353 (0)25 36362 • rathbarr@iol.ie • www.rathbarrystud.com
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High Class 2-Y-O & Impressive 3-Y-O 
• Winner of Gr.2 Celebration Mile, 8f. (defeating Cable Bay (IRE), Breton Rock (IRE), etc.).
• Winner of Gr.3 Sovereign Stakes, 8f. (defeating Custom Cut (IRE), etc.).
• Winner of L.R. Midsummer Stakes, 81/2f.
• Winner of L.R. Winkfield Stakes, 7f. (defeating Muhaarar (GB)).
• 2nd Gr.1 Dewhurst Stakes, 7f. (to Belardo (IRE), defeating Estidhkaar (IRE))
• Placed Gr.1 Prix Jean Prat, 7f.
• 2015 Timeform Rating 123 in GB/IRE versus Belardo (123), Custom Cut (122), 

Estidhkaar (121), Cable Bay (119), Breton Rock (118) in the same year
• From the family of ESOTERIQUE and COOL CREEK and by Multiple Stakes 

Producing Sire KODIAC

• Group 2 Winning and Dual Group 1 placed 2-Y-O
• 2012 Timeform Rating 116
• Bred on similar lines to Golden Horn
• By a Group 1 Champion Sire CAPE CROSS out of a KINGMAMBO mare
• First crop foals realised €56,000; €30,000 (filly), €30,000, €24,000, €23,000 x 2, etc.

at Goffs Foal Sale 2016 and averaged €23,250 with a median of €24,000
(almost twice the overall sale median).

• Buyers included BBA Ireland, Weylands Stud, Pier House Stud, Loughmore Stables,
KS Bloodstock, etc.

• First crop yearlings 2017









DARK ANGEL’S best 2yo, TF 117
Won Gr.2 Prix Robert Papin, 2nd Gr.1 Prix Morny

DARK ANGEL’S fastest 2yo
Won Gr.2 Flying Childers (set new Track Record)

FIRST 

FO
ALS 

2017
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NEW STALLIONS STANDING IN BRITAIN & IRELAND FOR £10,000/€12,500 OR LESS
Stallion Age Sire Stud Fee

Adaay 5 Kodiac Whitsbury Manor £7,000

Ajaya 4 Invincible Spirit Rathbarry €10,000

Buratino 4 Exceed And Excel Kildangan €5,000

Charming Thought 5 Oasis Dream Dalham Hall £8,000

Clovis Du Berlais 6 King’s Theatre Yorton Farm £2,250

Coulsty 6 Kodiac Rathasker €5,000

Eagle Top 5 Pivotal Hedgeholme £3,000

Estidhkaar 5 Dark Angel Tara €5,000

Fascinating Rock 6 Fastnet Rock Ballylinch €10,000

Kodi Bear 5 Kodiac Rathbarry €10,000

Life Force 6 Invincible Spirit Moortown €2,500

Marcel 4 Lawman National £5,000

Markaz 5 Dark Angel Derrinstown €6,000

Mattmu 5 Indesatchel Norton Grove £3,500

Mehmas 3 Acclamation Tally-Ho €12,500

Mizzou 6 Galileo The Old Road €1,750

Pearl Secret 8 Compton Place Bucklands Farm £4,000

Prince Of Lir 3 Kodiac Ballyhane €5,000

Strath Burn 5 Equiano Bridge House €5,500

Tha’ir 7 New Approach Lilling Hall Farm £3,500

The Last Lion 3 Choisir Kildangan €12,000

Toormore 6 Arakan Dalham Hall £5,000

Twilight Son 5 Kyllachy Cheveley Park £10,000

Vadamos 6 Monsun Tally-Ho €10,000 GG
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STALLIONS IN BRITAIN & IRELAND (£10,000/€12,500 OR LESS) – FIRST-CROP FOALS
Stallion Age Sire Stud Fee

Altruistic 6 Galileo Rosshill Farm €500

Anjaal 6 Bahamian Bounty Rathasker €5,000

Brazen Beau 5 I Am Invincible Dalham Hall £10,000

Cable Bay 6 Invincible Spirit Highclere £5,000

Cappella Sansevero 5 Showcasing Bridge House €4,500

Due Diligence 6 War Front Whitsbury Manor £5,500

Fountain Of Youth 6 Oasis Dream Bearstone £4,500

French Navy 9 Shamardal Kildangan €4,000

Fulbright 8 Exceed And Excel Kildangan €4,000

Gatewood 9 Galileo Windmill View €1,500

Gutaifan 4 Dark Angel Yeomanstown €10,000

Hallowed Crown 5 Street Sense Kildangan €7,000

Hillstar 7 Danehill Dancer Garryrichard €2,500

Hot Streak 6 Iffraaj Tweenhills £6,000

Intrinsic 7 Oasis Dream Hedgeholme £1,750

Ivawood 5 Zebedee Coolmore €7,500

Kingston Hill 6 Mastercraftsman Coolmore €5,000

Lucky Speed 7 Silvano Sunnyhill €2,500

Music Master 7 Piccolo Throckmorton Court £2,500

Mustajeeb 6 Nayef Overbury £4,000

Outstrip 6 Exceed And Excel Dalham Hall £5,000

Pether’s Moon 7 Dylan Thomas Yorton Farm £2,250

Sagramor 9 Pastoral Pursuits Longford House €1,000

Telescope 7 Galileo Shade Oak £3,000



WINSTON, DARLINGTON, CO. DURHAM DL2 3RS.
Enquiries: ANDREW SPALDING � Tel: 01325 730209 � Mob: 079 90 518751 Fax: 01325 730769

email: andrew@hedgeholmestud.co.uk www.hedgeholmestud.com

HEDGEHOLME STUD

EAGLE TOP
Chestnut 2011, PIVOTAL – GULL WING (IN THE WINGS)

A Group 2 winner by PIVOTAL in the North

By An Influential Sire Worldwide
From a true Classic Family

Won 2 races at 3 years, £497,433 inc.Gr.2 King Edward VII
Stakes, & 2nd Gr.1 King George VI and Queen Elizabeth
Stakes, (beaten a nose by Postponed).

Fee for
2017

£3000
(1st Oct)

NEW
FOR
2017

INTRINSIC
Bay 2010, OASIS DREAM-INFALLIBLE (PIVOTAL)

The only son of  OASIS DREAM in the North

Fee for
2017

£1750
(1st Oct)

From An Excellent Black
Type Family

Won 4 races at 3 and 4 years, 6f £87,302, and was placed one.

Won  Stewards’ Cup, Goodwood Won  IBA Stakes, Goodwood

STALLIONS IN BRITAIN & IRELAND (£10,000/€12,500 OR LESS) – FIRST-CROP YEARLINGS
Stallion Age Sire Stud Fee

Albaasil 9 Dansili Moor End £2,500

Alhebayeb 7 Dark Angel Tara €5,000

Battle Of Marengo 7 Galileo Ballyhane €4,000

Bungle Inthejungle 7 Exceed And Excel Rathasker €5,000

Burwaaz 8 Exceed And Excel Hedgeholme £2,500

Cameron Highland 8 Galileo Grovecourt £2,000

Coach House 6 Oasis Dream Bucklands Farm £3,000

Dunaden 11 Nicobar Overbury £3,000

El Salvador 8 Galileo Killack €1,200

Es Que Love 8 Clodovil Rathasker €5,000

Gale Force Ten 7 Oasis Dream Irish National €5,000

Garswood 7 Dutch Art Cheveley Park £4,000

Gregorian 8 Clodovil National £4,500

Heeraat 8 Dark Angel Mickley £4,000

Jet Away 10 Cape Cross Arctic Tack €1,600

Kingsbarns 7 Galileo Coolmore (now in South Africa) €6,000

Leading Light 7 Montjeu Grange €4,500

Libertarian 7 New Approach Knockhouse €3,000

Moohaajim 7 Cape Cross Rathbarry €4,000

Morpheus 7 Oasis Dream Tally-Ho €5,000

Mr Medici 12 Medicean Hedgeholme £1,250

Mukhadram 8 Shamardal Nunnery £7,000

Ocovango 7 Monsun Beeches €3,500

Ruler Of The World 7 Galileo Coolmore €8,000

Saddler’s Rock 9 Sadler’s Wells Beech Tree £1,500

Sun Central 8 Galileo Elusive Bloodstock £2,000

War Command 6 War Front Coolmore €12,500

Xtension 10 Xaar Rathbarry €4,000
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STALLIONS IN BRITAIN & IRELAND (£10,000/€12,500 OR LESS) – FIRST-CROP 2YOS
Stallion Age Sire Stud Fee

Aiken 9 Selkirk Anngrove €1,200

Cityscape 11 Selkirk Overbury £4,500

Epaulette 8 Commands Kildangan €7,000

Farhh 9 Pivotal Dalham Hall £8,000

Finjaan 11 Royal Applause Gazeley £2,500

Havana Gold 7 Teofi lo Tweenhills £7,000

Imperial Monarch 8 Galileo Beeches €2,500

Lethal Force 8 Dark Angel Cheveley Park £10,000

Most Improved 8 Lawman Coolmore €4,000

Recital 9 Montjeu Beeches €2,500

Red Jazz 10 Johannesburg Ballyhane €4,000

Shantaram 8 Galileo Coolagown €1,000

Swiss Spirit 8 Invincible Spirit Whitsbury Manor £4,000

Tough As Nails 8 Dark Angel Old Meadow €3,000

Universal 8 Dubawi Yorton Farm £2,500

Worthadd 10 Dubawi Irish National €5,000

GG

STALLIONS IN BRITAIN & IRELAND (£10,000/€12,500 OR LESS) – FIRST-CROP 3YOS
Stallion Age Sire Stud Fee

Arctic Cosmos 10 North Light The Old Road €2,500

Bated Breath 10 Dansili Banstead Manor £8,000

Born To Sea 8 Invincible Spirit Gilltown €10,000

Casamento 9 Shamardal Dalham Hall £5,000

Dragon Pulse 8 Kyllachy Irish National €8,000

Elzaam 9 Redoute’s Choice Ballyhane €6,000

Excelebration 9 Exceed And Excel Coolmore €10,000

Fame And Glory 11 Montjeu Grange €7,000

Famous Name 12 Dansili Irish National €4,000

Harbour Watch 8 Acclamation Tweenhills £6,000

Helmet 9 Exceed And Excel Dalham Hall £10,000

Mayson 9 Invincible Spirit Cheveley Park £6,000

Phenomena 8 Galileo Vauterhill £800

Power 8 Oasis Dream Coolmore €8,000

Requinto 8 Dansili Coolmore €5,000

Sans Frontieres 11 Galileo Beeches €2,500

Sayif 11 Kheleyf Llety Farms £3,000

Sir Prancealot 7 Tamayuz Tally-Ho €8,000

Yorgunnabelucky 11 Giant’s Causeway Mickley £1,500



STALLIONS IN BRITAIN & IRELAND (£10,000/€12,500 OR LESS) – FIRST-CROP 4YOS
Stallion Age Sire Stud Fee

Canford Cliffs 10 Tagula Coolmore €10,000

Dream Eater 12 Night Shift Vauterhill £800

Elusive Pimpernel 10 Elusive Quality Irish National €1,000

Frozen Fire 12 Montjeu Coolagown €2,500

Geordieland 16 Johann Quatz Beech Tree £2,000

Lovelace 13 Royal Applause Springlodge €1,000

Masterofthehorse 11 Sadler’s Wells Annshoon €1,750

Mores Wells 13 Sadler’s Wells The Old Road €1,500

Native Ruler 11 Cape Cross Batsford £1,500

Poet’s Voice 10 Dubawi Dalham Hall £8,000

Workforce 10 King’s Best Knockhouse €4,500

ESTABLISHED STALLIONS STANDING IN BRITAIN & IRELAND (£10,000/€12,500 OR LESS)
Stallion Age Sire Stud Fee

Aeroplane 14 Danehill Dancer Eisenfarn £1,500

Arabian Gleam 13 Kyllachy Hedgeholme £2,000

Arakan 17 Nureyev Ballyhane €3,500

Arcadio 15 Monsun Arctic Tack €3,000

Archipenko 13 Kingmambo Lanwades £10,000

Ask 14 Sadler’s Wells Beeches €3,000

Assertive 14 Bold Edge Throckmorton Court £2,500

Avonbridge 17 Averti Oakgrove £2,000

Blue Bresil 12 Smadoun Yorton Farm £3,500

Brian Boru 17 Sadler’s Wells Longford House €2,500

Camacho 15 Danehill Yeomanstown €7,500

Captain Gerrard 12 Oasis Dream Mickley £2,750

Carlotamix 14 Linamix Coolagown €3,500

Champs Elysees 14 Danehill Castlehyde €6,500

Clodovil 17 Danehill Rathasker €8,000

Conduit 12 Dalakhani Tullyraine House €2,500

Dandy Man 14 Mozart Ballyhane €10,000

Doyen 17 Sadler’s Wells Sunnyhill €3,000

Dream Ahead 9 Diktat Ballylinch (now in France) €12,500

Dylan Thomas 14 Danehill Castlehyde €5,000

Equiano 12 Acclamation Newsells Park £8,000

Fairly Ransom 17 Red Ransom Lodge Road €1,000

Fast Company 12 Danehill Dancer Kildangan €7,000

Footstepsinthesand 15 Giant’s Causeway Coolmore €10,000

Franklins Gardens 17 Halling East Lynch £1,000

Gentlewave 14 Monsun Yorton Farm £2,500

Getaway 14 Monsun Grange €5,500

Grey Swallow 16 Daylami Knockhouse (now in the US) €2,000

Haafhd 16 Alhaarth Batsford £3,000

Haatef 13 Danzig Derrinstown €2,000

Hellvelyn 13 Ishiguru Bucklands Farm £3,000

Indian Haven 17 Indian Ridge Withyslade Farm £1,750

Irish Wells 14 Poliglote Woodlands €1,500

Laverock 15 Octagonal Clongiffen €2,000

Le Cadre Noir 13 Danetime Sweep Lane €1,500

GGContinues page 20
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ESTABLISHED STALLIONS STANDING IN BRITAIN & IRELAND (£10,000/€12,500 OR LESS)
Stallion Age Sire Stud Fee

Let The Lion Roar 16 Sadler’s Wells Bridge House €500

Linda’s Lad 14 Sadler’s Wells Vauterhill €1,000

Lucarno 13 Dynaformer Shade Oak £2,000

Mahler 13 Galileo Beeches €5,000

Milk It Mick 16 Millkom Norton Grove £1,000

Misternando 17 Hernando Knockboy House €1,000

Monsieur Bond 17 Danehill Dancer Norton Grove £4,000

Mount Nelson 13 Rock Of Gibraltar Boardsmill €4,500

Multiplex 14 Danehill Mickley £2,750

Norse Dancer 17 Halling Yorton Farm £2,250

Notnowcato 15 Inchinor Knockhouse €5,000

Paco Boy 12 Desert Style Highclere £6,500

Pastoral Pursuits 16 Bahamian Bounty National £2,500

Phoenix Reach 17 Alhaarth Winterbeck Manor £3,500

Policy Maker 17 Sadler’s Wells Blackrath €2,000

Prince Flori 14 Lando Knockhouse €1,500

Proclamation 15 King’s Best Girsonfi eld £2,000

Raven’s Pass 12 Elusive Quality Kildangan €12,000

Recharge 11 Cape Cross Shade Oak £1,500

Resplendent Glory 15 Namid Southfi eld £2,000

Sageburg 13 Johannesburg Garryrichard €5,000

Scorpion 15 Montjeu Shade Oak £3,000

September Storm 15 Monsun Knockhouse €2,500

Sir Percy 14 Mark Of Esteem Lanwades £7,000

Sixties Icon 14 Galileo Norman Court £5,000

Soldier Of Fortune 13 Galileo Beeches €5,000

Solskjaer 17 Danehill Coolagown €2,000

Tamayuz 12 Nayef Derrinstown €8,000

Urban Poet 11 Dynaformer Gurteen €1,000

Vermeer 15 Danehill Quinspool House €1,000

Virtual 12 Pivotal Woodlands €1,000

Windsor Knot 15 Pivotal Rossenarra €1,500

Yeats 16 Sadler’s Wells Castlehyde €6,500

Zambezi Sun 13 Dansili Coolagown €3,000

Zebedee 9 Invincible Spirit Tally-Ho €7,500

GGFrom page 18
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By DARK ANGEL out of a half sister to Gr.1 winning sprinter 
and Gr.1 sire MALHUB

A 140,000gns yearling (the top priced of his sire’s crop) 

The fastest winner of the Hackwood Stakes since 2001
Defeated 43 Stakes winners

Won at 2, 3 and 4 • Timeform rated 117

First crop foal buyers include BALLYPHILIP STUD, COONEEN STUD,
PETER & ROSS DOYLE, PAT DONWORTH, PAULA FLANNERY,
ROCKVIEW STABLES, YEOMANSTOWN STUD, etc.

HEERE’S LOOKING AT YOU!HEERAAT
2009 DARK ANGEL – THAWRAH

(GREEN DESERT)

At MICKLEY STUD • Enquiries: Richard Kent T: 079 73 315722 • E: mickleystud@btconnect.com
www.mickleystud.com or John Walsh Bloodstock T: +353 (0)86 2558945
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StallionS 18 or older in Britain & ireland (£10,000/€12,500 or leSS)
Stallion Age Sire Stud Fee

Apple Tree 28 Bikala Beech Tree £1,500

Artan 25 Be My Native Hart Livery €1,500

Arvico 19 Pistolet Bleu Vauterhill £1,000

Asian Heights 19 Hernando Knockboy House €1,000

Beat Hollow 20 Sadler’s Wells Ballylinch €6,000

Black Sam Bellamy 18 Sadler’s Wells Shade Oak £3,000

Blueprint 22 Generous Knockboy House €1,000

Cloudings 23 Sadler’s Wells The Old Road €3,000

Curtain Time 19 Sadler’s Wells Woodfield Farm €2,500

Fair Mix 19 Linamix Shade Oak £2,000

Firebreak 18 Charnwood Forest Bearstone £3,500

Flemensfirth 25 Alleged Beeches €12,000

Gamut 18 Spectrum Rosshill Farm €3,000

Golden Tornado 21 Sadler’s Wells Gurteen €1,000

Kutub 20 In The Wings Girsonfield £2,000

Mamool 18 In The Wings Clongiffen €1,500

Medicean 20 Machiavellian Cheveley Park £6,000

Milan 19 Sadler’s Wells Grange €7,500

Morozov 18 Sadler’s Wells Blackhall €1,500

Nayef 19 Gulch Nunnery £5,000

Passing Glance 18 Polar Falcon Batsford £2,000

Rock Of Gibraltar 18 Danehill Coolmore €9,000

Royal Anthem 22 Theatrical Beech Tree £2,000

Sholokhov 18 Sadler’s Wells Glenview €4,000

Subtle Power 20 Sadler’s Wells New Hill Farm £500

Sulamani 18 Hernando Yorton Farm £2,500

Tagula 24 Taufan Rathbarry €4,000

Tau Ceti 18 Hernando Rosshill Farm €1,000

Westerner 18 Danehill Castlehyde €5,000







Martin Stevens, 
bloodstock editor

NEW BRITISH-BASED STALLIONS FOR 2017
Stallion Age Sire Stud Highest RPR Fee (£)
    achieved 

Adaay 5 Kodiac Whitsbury Manor 116 7,000

Bobby’s Kitten 6 Kitten’s Joy Lanwades 118 12,500

Cannock Chase 6 Lemon Drop Kid Nunstainton 120 poa

Charming Thought 5 Oasis Dream Dalham Hall 117 8,000

Clovis Du Berlais 6 King’s Theatre Yorton Farm 133 (NH) 2,250

Eagle Top 6 Pivotal Hedgeholme 123 3,000

Marcel 4 Lawman National 118 5,000

Mattmu 5 Indesatchel Norton Grove 115 3,500

Pearl Secret 8 Compton Place Bucklands 117 4,000

Territories 5 Invincible Spirit Dalham Hall 119 12,000

Tha’ir 7 New Approach Lilling Hall Farm 109 3,500

Toormore 6 Arakan Dalham Hall 122 5,000

Twilight Son 5 Kyllachy Cheveley Park 120 10,000
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NEW IRISH-BASED STALLIONS FOR 2017
Stallion Age Sire Stud Highest RPR Fee (€)
    achieved 

Affi nisea 6 Sea The Stars Whytemount 78 poa

Ajaya 4 Invincible Spirit Rathbarry 113 10,000

Awtaad 4 Cape Cross Derrinstown 122 15,000

Belardo 5 Lope De Vega Kildangan 122 15,000

Buratino 4 Exceed And Excel Kildangan 117 5,000

Coulsty 6 Kodiac Rathasker 114 5,000

Estidhkaar 5 Dark Angel Tara 118 5,000

Fascinating Rock 6 Fastnet Rock Ballylinch 125 10,000

Harzand 4 Sea The Stars Gilltown 124 15,000

Kodi Bear 5 Kodiac Rathbarry 121 10,000

Markaz 5 Dark Angel Derrinstown 116 6,000

Mehmas 3 Acclamation Tally-Ho 114 12,500

Mizzou 6 Galileo The Old Road 117 poa

New Bay 5 Dubawi Ballylinch 122 20,000

Ol’ Man River 5 Montjeu Arctic Tack 114 poa

Pride Of Dubai 4 Street Cry Coolmore 112 15,000

Prince Of Lir 3 Kodiac Ballyhane 107 5,000

Strath Burn 5 Equiano Bridge House 118 5,500

The Gurkha 4 Galileo Coolmore 124 25,000

The Last Lion 3 Choisir Kildangan 118 12,000

Vadamos 6 Monsun Tally-Ho 122 10,000
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Impressive Group 2 Winning 2-Y-O
• Winner of Gr.2 Gimcrack Stakes, 6f. (defeating Ribchester etc.)
• 2nd Gr.2 Prix Robert Papin, 51/2 f. (to Gutaifan, beaten a head)
• Placed Gr.1 Middle Park Stakes, 6f.
• Winner of Maiden over 51/2f. at York.
• 2015 Timeform rating 117 in GB/IRE versus Gutaifan (117), Ribchester (115) 

in the same year
• From the family of BATED BREATH, CITYSCAPE and REDOUTE’S CHOICE
• By Leading Sire and Sire of Sires INVINCIBLE SPIRIT

Rathbarry Stud, Fermoy, Co Cork, Ireland • Tel +353 (0)25 36362 • rathbarr@iol.ie • www.rathbarrystud.com

High Class 2-Y-O & Impressive 3-Y-O 
• Winner of Gr.2 Celebration Mile, 8f. (defeating Cable Bay (IRE), Breton Rock (IRE), etc.).
• Winner of Gr.3 Sovereign Stakes, 8f. (defeating Custom Cut (IRE), etc.).
• Winner of L.R. Midsummer Stakes, 81/2f.
• Winner of L.R. Winkfield Stakes, 7f. (defeating Muhaarar (GB)).
• 2nd Gr.1 Dewhurst Stakes, 7f. (to Belardo (IRE), defeating Estidhkaar (IRE))
• Placed Gr.1 Prix Jean Prat, 7f.
• 2015 Timeform rating 123 in GB/IRE versus Belardo (123), Custom Cut (122), 

Estidhkaar (121), Cable Bay (119), Breton Rock (118) in the same year
• From the family of ESOTERIQUE and COOL CREEK and by Multiple Stakes 

Producing Sire KODIAC
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ON THE MOVE TO OR WITHIN BRITAIN OR IRELAND IN 2017
Stallion Age Sire Moving from Moving to Fee

Champs Elysees 14 Danehill Banstead Manor, GB Castle Hyde, Ire €6,500

Charm Spirit 6 Invincible Spirit Bonneval, Fr Tweenhills, GB £20,000

Fast Company 12 Danehill Dancer Overbury, GB Kildangan, Ire €7,000

Haafhd 16 Alhaarth Beechwood Grange, GB Batsford, GB £3,000

Irish Wells 14 Poliglote Croix Sonnet, Fr Woodlands, Ire €1,500

Linda’s Lad 14 Sadler’s Wells Grandcamp, Fr Vauterhill, GB £1,000

Mount Nelson 13 Rock Of Gibraltar Newsells Park, GB Boardsmill, Ire €4,500

Passing Glance 18 Polar Falcon Pitchall, GB Batsford, GB £2,000

Scorpion 15 Montjeu Castlehyde, Ire Shade Oak, GB £3,000

September Storm 15 Monsun Ballyash, Ire Knockhouse, Ire €2,500

Workforce 10 King’s Best Shadai Farm, Jpn Knockhouse, Ire €4,500

Zambezi Sun 13 Dansili Barbottiere, Fr Coolagown, Ire €3,000

EAGLE TOP
Chestnut 2011, PIVOTAL – GULL WING (IN THE WINGS)

WINSTON, DARLINGTON, CO. DURHAM DL2 3RS.
Enquiries: ANDREW SPALDING � Tel: 01325 730209 � Mob: 079 90 518751

Fax: 01325 730769 email: andrew@hedgeholmestud.co.uk
www.hedgeholmestud.com

A Group 2 winner by PIVOTAL in the North

By An Influential 
Sire Worldwide
From a true 
Classic
Family

Won 2 races at 3 years, £497,433 inc.
Gr.2 King Edward VII Stakes,
& 2nd Gr.1 King George VI and 
Queen Elizabeth Stakes,
(beaten a nose by Postponed).

Fee for
2017

£3000
(1st Oct)

NEW
FOR
2017

TimeformRating123

HEDGEHOLME STUD



NEW MAINLAND EUROPE-BASED STALLIONS FOR 2017
Stallion Age Sire Stud, country Highest RPR achieved Fee

Bow Creek 6 Shamardal Haras du Logis, Fr 118 €4,000

Dariyan 5 Shamardal Haras de Bonneval, Fr 118 €8,000

Dartagnan D’Azur 8 Slickly Haras des Elys, Fr 110 €2,200

Exosphere 4 Lonhro Haras du Logis, Fr 120 €6,000

Free Port Lux 6 Oasis Dream Haras de Cercy, Fr 115 €2,000

Gengis 7 King’s Best Ljungstorps Stud, Swe 111 On application

Goken 5 Kendargent Haras de la Huderie, Fr 113 €5,000

Guiliani 6 Tertullian Gestüt Schlenderhan, Ger 115 On application

Isfahan 4 Lord Of England Gestüt Ohlerweiherhof, Ger 113 €4,000

Ito 6 Adlerfl ug Gestüt Ammerland, Ger 117 €5,000

Karaktar 5 High Chaparral Haras de Cercy, Fr 114 €2,000

Lightning Moon 6 Shamardal Yeguada Torre Duero, Sp 114 €2,500

Lucky Lion 6 High Chaparral Gestüt Graditz, Ger 117 On application

Martinborough 8 Deep Impact Haras du Grandcamp, Fr 111 €4,000

Morandi 7 Holy Roman Emperor Haras du Mont Goubert, Fr 117 €3,000

Night Wish 7 Sholokhov Haras de Montaigu, Fr 109 €3,000

Protectionist 7 Monsun Gestüt Röttgen, Ger 122 €6,500

Scissor Kick 5 Redoute’s Choice Haras d’Etreham, Fr 115 €10,000

Shalaa 4 Invincible Spirit Haras de Bouquetot, Fr 120 €27,500

Silas Marner 10 Muhtathir Haras de Saint Vincent, Fr 113 On application

Swipe 4 Birdstone Rävdansens Stud, Swe 113 On application

Triple Threat 7 Monsun Haras du Mont Goubert, Fr 115 €3,000

Vif Monsieur 7 Doyen Haras de Longechaux, Fr 110 On application

Walzertakt 8 Montjeu Haras de la Hêtraie, Fr 114 €2,500

Martin Stevens




